Skill(31=:

IRELAND

Purchase Orders issued over €20,000 Q1 - 2025

Skillnet Ireland

Supplier

Service

ASM /Summer Northern Ireland

Carmel Somers Consulting Ltd

DCU Educational Trust

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council

Forvis Mazars

Kathleen Halligan Consulting Ltd

RSM Ireland Business Advisory Limited

RSM Ireland Business Advisory Limited

Utmost PanEurope DAC

Audit Services

Consultancy Service

DCU STint Programme

Commercial Rates 2025

Recruitment

Consultancy Services

Consultancy Services

Consultancy Services

Insurance

1. Purchase orders are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.

€106,599

€75,000

€31,785

€40,431

€53,299

€36,541

€31,271

€53,338

2. Thislist includes payments forgoods or services and does notinclude grants-in-aid, reimbursements etc.

3. Some purchase orders may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of

Information legislation.



