



Purchase Orders issued over €20,000 Q1 - 2025

Skillnet Ireland

Supplier	Service	Amount
ASM /Summer Northern Ireland	Audit Services	€64,557
Carmel Somers Consulting Ltd	Consultancy Service	€106,599
DCU Educational Trust	DCU STint Programme	€75,000
Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council	Commercial Rates 2025	€31,785
Forvis Mazars	Recruitment	€40,431
Kathleen Halligan Consulting Ltd	Consultancy Services	€53,299
RSM Ireland Business Advisory Limited	Consultancy Services	€36,541
RSM Ireland Business Advisory Limited	Consultancy Services	€31,271
Utmost PanEurope DAC	Insurance	€53,338

- 1. Purchase orders are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.
- 2. This list includes payments for goods or services and does not include grants-in-aid, reimbursements etc.
- 3. Some purchase orders may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.